505713899 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOC DATE previously recorded on Reel 050365 Frame 0735. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUMAR VISHAL	07/05/2019
RITESH MISHRA	07/08/2019
ARVIND CHANNARAYAPATNA SRINIVASA	07/08/2019
VENUGOPAL GUNDIMEDA	07/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	8602862929
Email:	usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name:	CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR
Address Line 4:	HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0143US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

Total Attachments: 7		
source=8EE7758#page1.tif		
source=8EE7758#page2.tif		
source=8EE7758#page3.tif		
source=8EE7758#page4.tif		
source=8EE7758#page5.tif		
source=8EE7758#page6.tif		
source=8EE7758#page7.tif		



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103

505670429

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/13/2019

REEL/FRAME: 050365/0735 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

DOC DATE: 07/05/2019

DOC DATE: 07/08/2019

DOC DATE: 07/08/2019

DOC DATE: 07/08/2019

PATENT REEL: 050673 FRAME: 0070

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: AAM0143US

ASSIGNOR: VISHAL, KUMAR

ASSIGNOR: MISHRA, RITESH

ASSIGNOR:

SRINIVASA, ARVIND CHANNARAYAPATNA

ASSIGNOR: GUNDIMEDA, VENUGOPAL

ASSIGNEE: COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD. TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM TAMIL NADU CHENNAI, INDIA 600 097

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16569804 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR EFFICIENT IMAGE RECOGNITION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

505670429 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5717236

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		<u></u>
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
KUMAR VISHAL				07/05/2019
RITESH MISHRA				07/08/2019
ARVIND CHANNARA	YAPATNA	SRINIVASA		07/08/2019
VENUGOPAL GUNDI	MEDA			07/08/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		ZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTI	ONS INDIA PVT.	LTD.
Street Address:		O COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD	MAHABALIPUR	AM ROAD, OKKIYAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL	NADU		
City:	CHENN	IAI		
State/Country:	INDIA			
Grate/Gound y				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	600 09	7		
Postal Code:	600 09 ⁻ IS Total: 1	7 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	600 09 ⁻ IS Total: 1 e			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	600 09 ⁻ IS Total: 1 e	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	600 09 RS Total: 1 e DATA	Number 16569804		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	600 09 IS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 o the e-mail address first; if th		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email:	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr	ll be sent via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 o the e-mail address first; if th l; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP	ll be sent via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 o the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it will 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET	ll be sent via US	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 o the e-mail address first; if th l; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP	<i>II be sent via US</i> n.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR	<i>II be sent via US</i> n.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided S: NUMBER:	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 o the e-mail address first; if th l; if that is unsuccessful, it will 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT (<i>II be sent via US</i> n.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided S: NUMBER:	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 o the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT (AAM0143US	<i>II be sent via US</i> n.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	600 09 S Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided S: NUMBER:	Number 16569804 (860)286-0115 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 860-286-2929 usptopatentmail@cantorcolburr CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT (AAM0143US DANIEL F. DREXLER	<i>II be sent via US</i> n.com	

Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ong dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whe a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 1 as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to selignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to vention and the aforesaid utility patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis patients patient application and patents for said invention, substitute or reis readomention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention all and including the right to claim such priority or beneft and the commissioner of Patents rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefor rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said singnee for me and my liperferences or or rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefor rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefor rademarks is hereby authorize	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AAM0143US
SH-8/ZA-5K, Behind U.P. College, Uchawalodge, Varanasi-221002, Uttar Pradesh, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in A_SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR EFFICIENT IMAGE RECOGNITION	Whereas, I, Kumar Vishal	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain naw and useful improvements in		
A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR EFFICIENT IMAGE RECOGNITION Application Number Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number Tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on OT/05/2019 Tor which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States. Net Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd corporation of India herein referred to as 'assignee' whose mailing address is Techno Complex, No. 5/35, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; NDIA a desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ong dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whe a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to assignee my entire right, like and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to assignee my entire right, like and interest or the United States of America and all other countries in and to assignee my entire right, like and interest to reful, assign thereby sell, assign and set over to assignee my entire right, like and interest to the United States of America and all other countries aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application sand patents application and he aforesaid utility application and patents application and patents applications and patents applications and patents applications or burent the rest, and including all chains for damages by reason of riftingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the commissioner of Patents add assignee to rest, and including all chains for damages by reason of add assignee to rest, and including all chains for damages by reason of add assignee interviews, add including all chains for damages by reason of add assignee herein, as assignee of the same for its own use and the use of its succeasors, assigns add representati		
Application Number Application Number Application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on 07/05/2019 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on 07/05/2019 for which an International Application was filed on		10 No.
★ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on <u>07/05/2019</u> , for which an International Application was filed on	Application Number	
for which an International Application was filed on, as	X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on 07/05/2019
And whereas, <u>Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd</u> . to orporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil <u>Nadu: INDIA</u> s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whe a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to vention and the aforeaaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or beneft and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or beneft the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason off fingement with the right to claim such priority or beneft and the Commissioner of Patents asignee herein, as assignee or the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lu presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and del loriginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignees in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi if rightlu daths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee bein patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc	pa	
Whereas. Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535. Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whe acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner or thereby sell, assign and set over to signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to hyperotamic and patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relevation and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the successors, assigns gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefor in the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns gal representatives, here and existing assignee or its assignee or its assignee or its assignee or its representatives all in original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefor in the undersignee or its assignees, to communicate to said assignee or its assignees or patents gaid improvements on a signments thereof to said asplications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail indivisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements on sign proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma		
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabailguram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA a desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; ACW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when a devinous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to essignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to unvention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents or going divisional, continuation, substitute or reis adi invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for damages by reason of profile individual individual individual individual and patents for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the commissioner of Patents rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lipersentatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and dell original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and thereof to said assignee or its assignee, to generally everything necessary to aid assignee insultives all findities, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, assign and states of andiverse and fall withing and indivisional. I infingential divisional, continuation, reissue and the use of assignee, its successors, assigns and the use of the applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfui papers, in a lingue patent protection for said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all advi papers, mono	And	
Is corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA as desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt when a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries adi invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit adi adi substitution and use of the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns regeneratives, heirs and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefor aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my its ppresentatives, heirs and assigne to retreat applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi from to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or o graph proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi if rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee bate patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bo and paid by said assignee. MADHACKANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA		
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whe s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sagignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit a foresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of firingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns agal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the undersigned for me and my law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of firingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns agal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the undersigned for me and my law paresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and de lorignal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and signification pursues and including necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee brain patent protection for said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi li rightful oaths, and to de generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee brain patent protection for said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, m li rightful oaths, and to de generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee brain paten	Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okk	ling address is yam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to seignee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to provention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benei e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of firingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents reademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefror aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my la presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and de lo original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fi nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or o egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mi linghtful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bo and paid by said assignee. MADHUSUPHAN, A, N, MadMan, M, MADHUSUPHAN, A, N, Typed Name of Witness	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;
Date Date Madhu Sudhan A.N. Hollow Kumar Vishal (Madhu Sudhan A.N. Hollow Manness MADHUSUDHAN A.N. Typed Name of Witness	said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene- legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns ar ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents ar ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom arein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and delive ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and a cate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal- l assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to e expenses incident to said applications to be borr
Date Kumar Vishal (Madhu Sudhan A.N) Lolwinghor Witness <u>MADHUSUDHAN</u> A.N Typed Name of Witness	vhen known.	
(Madhu Sudhan A.N) Lalhugudhar Witness MADHUSUDHAN A.N Typed Name of Witness		1
lyped Name of Witness		
lyped Name of Witness	(Madhu sudhan A.N. Dellaling	hahar
X *Total of A forms are submitted	MADHUSUDHAN, A.N Typed Name of Witness	
	X *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

			_			
	C 1 / C		~~ I	UTILITY		A
11	SH - 1	V NA 🛏 NI 👘	1 3 km - 1		VICTO IL IL -	A 11/ MI
~~			U 1		AFFLIU	

Docket Number (Optional) AAM0143US

Whereas, I, Ritesh Mishra of Flat- A3, Fortuna Serenity Apartment, 6th 'D' Cross, Kaggadasapura, Bengaluru - 560093, Karnataka, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR EFFICIENT IMAGE RECOGNITION for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number _____ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on 07/08/2019 X for which an International Application was filed on ______, as , designating the United States. And Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. Whereas, a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date Ladhulrelhan & Witness **Ritesh Mishra** MADHUSUDHAN.A.N Typed Name of Witness *Total of 4 forms are submitted. X

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Nur AAM0143US	nber (Optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Arvind Channarayapatna Srinivasa</u> 279, 4th Cross, Banashankari 3rd Stage, 3rd Phase, Cha	annammanakere Achkut, B	
Karnataka, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	tain new and useful improve	ements in
A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR EFFICIENT IMAG for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	tent was filed on	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate		07/08/2019
for which an International Application was filed on	8	, as
And Whereas, <u>Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Lt</u>	d.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Ok <u>Nadu; INDIA</u>	kiyam Thoraipakkam; Cher	nai-600 097, Tamil
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u> I as assignor hereby sell, a	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollar (\$ 1.00 I as assignor hereby sell, a tes of America and all othe original, divisional, continue United States of America batents for said invention of nd including all claims for of sown use and the use of i ority or benefit and the Co atents on said improvemen herein; and the undersign int without further remunerations for Letters Patent on inicate to said assignee or lever requested, to testify in may become involved, to s aid assignee, its successors	assign and set over to sa er countries in and to sa ation, substitute or reissu and all other countries, f aiming priority or benefit damages by reason of pa ts successors, assigns ar mmissioner of Patents ar ts or resulting therefrom ned for me and my leg tion, to execute and delive said improvements and a its representatives all fac any interferences or othe ign all lawful papers, make a assigns and nominees
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a nfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prii frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- tionown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents of abtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	dollar (\$ 1.00 I as assignor hereby sell, a tes of America and all othe original, divisional, continua United States of America batents for said invention of nd including all claims for of sown use and the use of i ority or benefit and the Co atents on said improvemen herein; and the undersign int without further remunera- ions for Letters Patent on inicate to said assignee or lever requested, to testify in may become involved, to said assignee, its successors the expenses incident to said e filing date and application	assign and set over to sa er countries in and to sa ation, substitute or reissu and all other countries, f aiming priority or benefit lamages by reason of pa ts successors, assigns ar mmissioner of Patents ar ts or resulting therefrom ned for me and my leg tion, to execute and delive said improvements and a its representatives all fact any interferences or oth- ign all lawful papers, make a assigns and nominees id applications to be born number of said application
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all d applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a nfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prin frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu mown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents for all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a botain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	dollar (\$ 1.00 I as assignor hereby sell, a tes of America and all othe original, divisional, continua United States of America batents for said invention of nd including all claims for of is own use and the use of i ority or benefit and the Co- atents on said improvement herein; and the undersign int without further remunera- tions for Letters Patent on inicate to said assignee or rever requested, to testify in may become involved, to said assignee, its successors the expenses incident to said	assign and set over to sa er countries in and to sa ation, substitute or reissu and all other countries, f aiming priority or benefit lamages by reason of pa ts successors, assigns ar mmissioner of Patents ar ts or resulting therefrom ned for me and my leg tion, to execute and delive said improvements and a its representatives all fact any interferences or oth- ign all lawful papers, make a assigns and nominees id applications to be born number of said application

	Docket Nurr	iber (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AAM0143US	
Million - F. Manuara 188 - P J.		
Whereas, I,Venugopal Gundimeda		of
8-3-677/45, First Floor, SKD Nagar, Yellareddy Guda, Hyde	rabad – 500073, Telangana	a, India
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa		ments in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number		<u>ali</u>
X for which an application for a United States Letters Paten		07/11/2019
for which an International Application was filed on		
, designating the United		-
And		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltc	1	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okk Nadu; INDIA		nai-600 097, Tamil
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	****************
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a	r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reise and all other countries,
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- te there in the respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla id including all claims for d s own use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign it without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or li aver requested, to testify in nay become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors,	ssign and set over to s r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reise and all other countries, aiming priority or benefi amages by reason of p s successors, assigns a nmissioner of Patents a s or resulting therefrom ed for me and my le ion, to execute and deli and improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or ot gn all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an nfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest th epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun (nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents n all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla including all claims for d s own use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign at without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or it ever requested, to testify in may become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors, he expenses incident to sai	ssign and set over to s r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reise and all other countries, aiming priority or benefi amages by reason of p s successors, assigns a nmissioner of Patents a s or resulting therefrom ed for me and my le ion, to execute and deli said improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or ot gn all lawful papers, ma , assigns and nominees id applications to be bo
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State envention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied to supplications and patents and patents and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pasaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community mown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla including all claims for d s own use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign at without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or it ever requested, to testify in may become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors, he expenses incident to sai	ssign and set over to s r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reise and all other countries, aiming priority or benefi amages by reason of p s successors, assigns a nmissioner of Patents a s or resulting therefrom ed for me and my le ion, to execute and deli acid improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or ot gn all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees id applications to be boo
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State envention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied to regulations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and requested to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pasid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic mown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, thand paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla di including all claims for d sown use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign it without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or li ever requested, to testify in nay become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors, he expenses incident to said e filing date and application	ssign and set over to s r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reise and all other countries, aiming priority or benefi amages by reason of p s successors, assigns a nmissioner of Patents a s or resulting therefrom ed for me and my le ion, to execute and deli acid improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or ot gn all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees id applications to be boo
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State envention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied to supplications and patents and patents and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pasaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community mown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla di including all claims for d sown use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign it without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or li ever requested, to testify in nay become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors, he expenses incident to said e filing date and application	ssign and set over to s r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reise and all other countries, aiming priority or benefi amages by reason of p s successors, assigns a nmissioner of Patents a s or resulting therefrom ed for me and my le ion, to execute and deli acid improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or ot gn all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees id applications to be boo
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State envention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla di including all claims for d sown use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign it without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or li ever requested, to testify in nay become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors, he expenses incident to said e filing date and application	ssign and set over to s r countries in and to s tion, substitute or reiss and all other countries, aiming priority or benefit amages by reason of p s successors, assigns a nmissioner of Patents a s or resulting therefrom ed for me and my le ion, to execute and deli aid improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or otl gn all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees id applications to be bound number of said applicat
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- mown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 11 - 7 - 2019 Date MADHUSUDHAN.A.N	as assignor hereby sell, a es of America and all othe riginal, divisional, continua United States of America a atents for said invention cla di including all claims for d sown use and the use of its rity or benefit and the Con- tents on said improvement terein; and the undersign it without further remunerat ons for Letters Patent on s nicate to said assignee or li ever requested, to testify in nay become involved, to sig d assignee, its successors, he expenses incident to said e filing date and application	ssign and set over to r countries in and to tion, substitute or reis and all other countries aiming priority or benef amages by reason of j s successors, assigns nmissioner of Patents s or resulting therefror ed for me and my la ion, to execute and del said improvements and ts representatives all fa any interferences or o gn all lawful papers, m assigns and nominee id applications to be boo number of said applica